

ChoiceOne Engineering	Bid Tabulation Town of Centerville				9					
	Storm Water Improvements Projects March 12, 2019			rch 12, 2019			Morphey Construction, Inc. Indianapolis, IN			
REF. ITEM NO. <u>NO.</u> <u>DESCRIPTION</u>	UNIT OF <u>MEASURE</u>	APPROX. <u>QTY.</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>		TOTAL <u>COST</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	total <u>Cost</u>	UNIT <u>COST</u>	totai <u>cos</u>
APPLE VALLEY DETENTION BASIN 1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	¢5,000,00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,050.00	\$26,050.00
2 202 REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,030.00	\$28,050.00
3 203 EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	С.Ү.	57726		\$288,630.00	\$6.00	\$346,356.00	\$8.00	\$461,808.00	\$9.95	\$574,373.70
4 203 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	5659	\$5.00	\$28,295.00	\$6.00	\$33,954.00	\$8.00	\$45,272.00	\$7.00	\$39,613.00
5 203 EMBANKMENT, RECOMPACTED CLAY LINER, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	520	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$28.00	\$14,560.00	\$14.50	\$7,540.00
6 206 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	FT.	2200	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.10	\$4,620.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00
 7 206 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN 8 206 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM 	LUMP FT.	1 50	\$250.00 \$27.00	\$250.00 \$1,350.00	\$5,500.00 \$80.00	\$5,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$180.00	\$5,000.00 \$9,000.00	\$20,100.00 \$68.00	\$20,100.00 \$3,400.00
9 207 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	20	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,400.00
10 301 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TONS	11	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$76.00	\$836.00	\$65.50	\$720.50
11 401 4" - 12.5MM HMA SURFACE, TYPE B PG64-22	TONS	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$159.72	\$798.60	\$257.00	\$1,285.00
12 616 RIPRAP, CLASS 1	TONS	34	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$49.50	\$1,683.00
13 621 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40000	\$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$1.30	\$52,000.00	\$1.10	\$44,000.00	\$1.21	\$48,400.00
14 702 CONCRETE , CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	0.72	\$5,000.00 \$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,944.00	\$5,320.00	\$3,830.40
 715 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4 IN., 907.23 715 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN., 907.23 	FT. FT.	50 50	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$17.00 \$20.00	\$850.00 \$1,000.00	\$58.00 \$59.50	\$2,900.00 \$2,975.00	\$12.00 \$15.00	\$600.00 \$750.00
17 715 PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8 IN., 907.23	FT.	50	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$61.00	\$2,975.00	\$19.00	\$750.00
18 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT.	459	\$75.00	\$34,425.00	\$55.00	\$25,245.00	\$62.00	\$28,458.00	\$67.00	\$30,753.00
19 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN., TYPE S, 907.02	FT.	204	\$85.00	\$17,340.00	\$68.00	\$13,872.00	\$68.00	\$13,872.00	\$72.00	\$14,688.00
20 720 STORM MANHOLE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,380.00	\$7,140.00
TOTAL				\$464,320.00		\$535,592.00		\$682,893.60		\$786,938.60
PADDY'S RUN STREAM IMPROVEMENTS										
21 SPEC PADDY'S RUN STREAM CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$93,300.00	\$93,300.00
TOTAL				\$58,000.00		\$82,000.00		\$245,000.00		\$93,300.00
ELM CREEK STREAM IMPROVEMENTS										
22 SPEC ELM CREEK STREAM CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,405,00	\$32,405.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$79,100.00	\$79,100.00
τοται	LOIVII		¢10,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$32,405.00	\$78,888.88 	\$75,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$79,100.00
POPLAR AVENUE CULVERT REPLACEMENT							+=	+=		
23 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
24 202 STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, REMOVE25 202 PIPE, REMOVE	LUMP FT.	28	\$8,000.00 \$15.00		\$5,500.00 \$28.00	\$5,500.00 \$784.00	\$5,000.00 \$29.00	\$5,000.00 \$812.00	\$3,190.00 \$32.00	\$3,190.00 \$896.00
26 202 CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	FT.	296	\$15.00		\$6.00	\$1,776.00	\$8.00	\$2,368.00	\$3.50	\$1,036.00
27 202 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	S.F.	804	\$5.00		\$2.00	\$1,608.00	\$1.60	\$1,286.40	\$0.90	\$723.60
28 203 EXCAVATION, COMMON, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	146	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$33.00	\$4,818.00	\$19.00	\$2,774.00
29 207 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A	S.Y.	510	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$17.00	\$8,670.00	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$2.75	\$1,402.50
30 301 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	290	\$40.00		\$26.00	\$7,540.00	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	\$33.00	\$9,570.00
31 406 TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	43	\$2.00		\$2.25	\$96.75	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$0.01	\$0.43
 32 401 2-1/2" - HMA, 19MM, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, PG 64-22 33 401 1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22 	TON TON	59 36	\$150.00 \$150.00		\$135.00 \$180.00	\$7,965.00 \$6,480.00	\$132.82 \$159.72	\$7,836.38 \$5,749.92	\$133.00 \$160.00	\$7,847.00 \$5,760.00
34 604 4" SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	S.F.	804	\$150.00		\$180.00	\$5,628.00	\$7.50	\$6,030.00	\$100.00	\$4,783.80
35 605 CONCRETE CURB, TOWN OF CENTERVILLE ROLLED CURB GUTTER, TYPE A	FT.	276	\$25.00		\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$48.00	\$13,248.00	\$33.50	\$9,246.00
36 605 CONCRETE CURB, TOWN OF CENTERVILLE COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B	FT.	20	\$25.00		\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00
37 610 6" PCCP FOR APPROCAHES, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	32	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$105.50	\$3,376.00
38 611 MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$150.00		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$81.00	\$81.00
39 616 RIPRAP, CLASS 1	TONS	366	\$40.00 \$1.50	\$14,640.00 \$1,287.50	\$55.00	\$20,130.00	\$75.00	\$27,450.00	\$80.00	\$29,280.00
 40 621 MULCHED SEEDING , GRASS, TYPE 2 41 702 CONCRETE, B, FOOTINGS 	S.Y. C.Y.	925 88	\$1.50 \$525.00		\$1.25 \$570.00	\$1,156.25 \$50,160,00	\$4.50 \$300.00	\$4,162.50 \$26,400,00	\$2.65 \$572.00	\$2,451.25 \$50,336.00
41 702 CONCRETE, B, FOOTINGS 42 703 REINFORCING BARS, EPOXY COATED	LBS.	88 6106	\$525.00 \$1.00		\$570.00 \$1.50	\$50,160.00 \$9,159.00	\$300.00 \$1.50	\$26,400.00 \$9,159.00	\$572.00 \$1.62	\$50,336.00 \$9,891.72
43 715 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	82	\$1.00		\$300.00	\$24,600.00	\$275.00	\$22,550.00	\$1.02	\$11,726.00
44 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT.	39	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$58.00	\$2,262.00
45 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT.	47	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$95.00	\$4,465.00	\$57.00	\$2,679.00
46 715 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24 IN., TYPE S, 907.17(b)	FT.	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$205.00	\$2,870.00
47 720 CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00
	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,145.00	\$2,290.00 \$248,160.00
48 720 CATCH BASIN, YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN			@ 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						N / (FI) ()()	× 7/18 160 00
	FT.	66	\$2,700.00		\$2,500.00	\$165,000.00 \$353,503.00	\$2,700.00	\$178,200.00 \$356,620.20	\$3,760.00	
 48 720 CATCH BASIN, YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN 49 723 STRUCTURE, COATED REINFORCED CONCRETE, THREE-SIDED SECTIONS, 28'-0" SPAN x 6'-0" RISE SUBTOTAL 		66		\$178,200.00 \$326,677.50	\$2,500.00	\$353,503.00	\$2,700.00		\$3,760.00	
 48 720 CATCH BASIN, YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN 49 723 STRUCTURE, COATED REINFORCED CONCRETE, THREE-SIDED SECTIONS, 28'-0" SPAN x 6'-0" RISE 50 110 MOBILIZATION 	FT. LUMP	66	\$15,000.00	\$326,677.50 \$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$353,503.00 \$50,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$356,620.20 \$73,000.00	\$145,700.00	\$422,192.30 \$145,700.00
 48 720 CATCH BASIN, YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN 49 723 STRUCTURE, COATED REINFORCED CONCRETE, THREE-SIDED SECTIONS, 28'-0" SPAN x 6'-0" RISE SUBTOTAL 	FT.	66 1 1	\$15,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$326,677.50 \$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$353,503.00		\$356,620.20		\$422,192.30